

**VAKHARIA AIRTECH PRIVATE LIMITED**

Saffron Avenue, S.No.53/6, A Building, Showroom No.1&2, Near Kothari Toyota,  
Off Mumbai-Bangalore Highway Service Road, Bavdhan, Pune 411021

+91 20 25280179 / 180, 9049002037  
airtech@airtechpune.com | www.airtechpune.com

GST No.: 27AAHCV4396E1ZZ | CIN NO.: U93000PN2020PTC191578 | UDYAM-MH-26-0087241

PURCHASE ORDER					
PO. No. : VAPL/ICICI/25-26/16370			Date:- 04.08.2025		
FROM :			TO :		
Vakharia Airtech Private Limited S.No.53/6, SAFFRON AVANUE A -Building, Showroom No.1 & 2, Opp.CNG Pump, Near Kothari Toyota, Pune Bangalore Highway, Service Road, Bavdhan, Pune – 411021 Ph.No.:- 9049002037 , 8411887299. Email : accounts@airtechpune.com			Aeon Airconditioning Shop No.6/7, Behind N-Cube China Town, Opp. Shishu Gnyan Mandir, Dr.Ambedkar Road, Thane West 400601 Kind Attn. :- Mr. Asim Phone No. :- 9820580008 Email Add: - asim.shaikh@aeonacsolutions.com		
GST NO-27AAHCV4396E1ZZ			GST No.:- 27AYYPS2229K1ZK		
Project:- ICICI Bank Ltd - Runwal Galleria Dombivali East Mumbai					
Add:- Shop No. FG-01, Runwal Galleria, Runwal Garden City, Kalyan Shilphata Road, Dombivali East, Maharashtra - 421203					
Contact Person :-			Contact Number :-		
Sr. No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	Installation Charges installation Charges as per attached Annexure:01 Location:- ICICI Bank Ltd:- Dombivali East Mumbai	Nos	1	1,19,829	119829.00
	Sub Total				1,19,829.00
	GST@18%				21,569.22
	Round Off				-0.22
	Final PO Value				1,41,398.00

Transport :- At Vendor Scope

Delivery Period :- Immediately

Payment Terms : Payment will be released within 30 days after the submission of the bill, along with the measurement and installation report.er File.

Other Terms & Conditions :

- 3MTR Copper and Cable provided by Daikin along with Airconditioning. It should be deducted from final bill.
- Final Billing should be done at actual measurement as per installation report signed & Stamp by customer.
- The holes done during the installation must be filled with white cement after the completion of work.
- Without permission don't do the core cut.
- If any variation in measurement occurred during the audit, the penalty will be raised to 10% of the total Invoice amount.

Billing Address:

Vakharia Airtech Private Limited

S.No.53/6, SAFFRON AVANUE A -Building, Showroom No. 1 & 2, Opp. CNG Pump, Near Kothari Toyota, Pune Bangalore Highway,  
Service Road, Bavdhan, Pune – 411021

Prepared By

Checked By



Authorised Signatory

# Annexture:01

Annexture:01					
PART-A		AS PER JMS			
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	UNIT	QTY	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT
1	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuumizing, Testing & Commissioning of Hi Wall Unit - 1.00 TR	Nos.	7	11731.86	82123
a	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuuming, & Commissioning of Split AC Units	Nos.	7	1500	
b	Supply & Installation of Refrigeration Piping With Insulation for Split AC Units	Mtrs.	56.1	950	
c	Supply & Installation of Interconnecting Cable to Indoor & Outdoor for Split AC & Cassettes Units	Mtrs.	63	150	
d	Supply & Installation of Hard PVC Drain Pipe 32/40mm	Mtrs.	29.8	110	
e	Supply & Installation of Normal L Type Stand With Vibration Isolators & Epoxy Painted for Outdoor Units of Cassette AC Units	Nos.	7	800	
2	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuumizing, Testing & Commissioning of Cassette Unit - 3.0 TR	Nos.	1	17416	17416
a	Standard Installation, Pressure Testing, Vacuuming, & Commissioning of Cassette AC Units	Nos.	1	3100	
b	Supply & Installation of Refrigeration Piping With Insulation for Cassette AC Units	Mtrs.	9	1100	
c	Supply & Installation of Interconnecting Cable to Indoor & Outdoor for Split AC & Cassettes Units	Mtrs.	9	200	
d	Supply & Installation of Hard PVC Drain Pipe 32/40mm	Mtrs.	6.8	120	
e	Supply & Installation of Normal L Type Stand With Vibration Isolators & Epoxy Painted for Outdoor Units of Cassette AC Units	Nos.	1	1800	
		TOTAL BASIC LOW SIDE			99539
		GST@ 18%			17917.02
		Total Low Side Value			117456.02
PART-B		AS PER JMS			
1	Refrigeration Piping for Hi - Wall Unit	Mtrs.	0	950	0
2	Refrigeration Piping for Cassette Unit	Mtrs.	1.1	1100	1210
3	Interconnecting Cable Indoor & Outdoor 2.5 mm	Mtrs.	27.2	150	4080
4	Timer	Mtrs.	2	5000	10000
5	Drain Pump	Nos.	0	6000	0
6	Core Cutting	Mtrs.	0	1500	0
7	Chiseling	Nos.	32	100	3200
8	Dismantling of Existing Indoor unit	Nos.	2	300	600
9	Re-installation of Existing Indoor unit	Nos.	2	600	1200
		TOTAL BASIC LOW SIDE			20290
		GST@ 18%			3652.2
		Total Low Side Value			23942.2
		TOTAL BASIC FOR PART-A & PART-B			119829